

MEDIA RELEASE

UPDATED STATEMENT ON MANNERING PARK FISH KILL EVENT

Delta has continued to undertake investigations to understand potential causes of the fish kill event identified on 6 September 2022 and has continued to openly co-operate with the EPA as part of its investigations.

Chief Executive of Delta Electricity, Greg Everett, said "Like the local community, Delta wants to understand what occurred on 6 September".

Mr Everett confirmed that Delta has continued to undertake inspections and testing of plant and equipment. "There is no evidence at this point to conclusively identify a reason for the event. All plant controls and monitoring indicate that plant operated normally and water testing was within normal limits. Nevertheless, Delta has taken the step of advising the EPA of potential leads for investigation so that it can be present during the removal and testing of equipment".

Mr Everett said "Delta takes its environmental compliance seriously. No-one wants to see these events occur. That is why we have continued to investigate, have proactively provided information to the EPA and facilitated their oversight of Delta's own investigations. No conclusions should be drawn until every possible lead is properly investigated."

For further information, contact: Steve Gurney, Company Secretary, 02 4352 6003.

END

14 September 2022